507785156 03/07/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7832284

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		/	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
			Name			Execution Date	
BAKELITE LLC						10/25/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	BAKEL	BAKELITE UK HOLDING LTD.					
Street Address:	BAKEL	ITE SY	NTHETICS SULLY	MOORS RC	AD, SUL	LY	
Internal Address:	nternal Address: SOUTH GLAMORGAN						
City:	PENAF	PENARTH, WALES					
State/Country:	UNITE	UNITED KINGDOM					
Postal Code:	CF64 5	5YU					
Application Number:		17032731					
Application Number:		17032	/31				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
Fax Number:		• •	82-0805				
Fax Number: Correspondence will	be sent to	o the e-	mail address first;				
Fax Number:	be sent to	o the e-	mail address first; t is unsuccessful,				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i>	be sent to	o the e- d; if tha 28148(mail address first; t is unsuccessful,	it will be se			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to if provided	o the e- d; if tha 281480 docket ROBB	<i>mail address first; at is unsuccessful,</i> 02700 ing@edmondsiplaw D. EDMONDS	<i>it will be se</i> .com			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to if provided	o the e- d; if tha 28148(docket ROBB 16850	<i>mail address first;</i> at is unsuccessful, 02700 ing@edmondsiplaw D. EDMONDS DIANA LANE, STE.	<i>it will be se</i> .com 102			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to if provided	o the e- d; if tha 28148(docket ROBB 16850	<i>mail address first; at is unsuccessful,</i> 02700 ing@edmondsiplaw D. EDMONDS	<i>it will be se</i> .com 102			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to if provided	o the e- d; if tha 28148(docket ROBB 16850 HOUS	<i>mail address first;</i> at is unsuccessful, 02700 ing@edmondsiplaw D. EDMONDS DIANA LANE, STE.	<i>it will be se</i> .com 102			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to if provided : : NUMBER:	o the e- d; if tha 281480 docket ROBB 16850 HOUS	mail address first; at is unsuccessful, 02700 ing@edmondsiplaw D. EDMONDS DIANA LANE, STE. TON, TEXAS 77058	<i>it will be se</i> .com .102 (005D1)			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to if provided : : NUMBER:	o the e- d; if tha 28148(docket ROBB 16850 HOUS	mail address first; at is unsuccessful, 02700 ing@edmondsiplaw D. EDMONDS DIANA LANE, STE. TON, TEXAS 77058	<i>it will be se</i> .com .102 (005D1)			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to if provided : : NUMBER:	o the e- d; if tha 281480 docket ROBB 16850 HOUS	mail address first; at is unsuccessful, 02700 ing@edmondsiplaw D. EDMONDS DIANA LANE, STE, TON, TEXAS 77058 17-17EP05NUSDIV ROBB D. EDMOND	<i>it will be se</i> .com .102 (005D1)			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET M AME OF SUBMITTER	be sent to if provided : : NUMBER:	o the e- d; if tha 281480 docket ROBB 16850 HOUS	mail address first; at is unsuccessful, 02700 ing@edmondsiplaw D. EDMONDS DIANA LANE, STE. TON, TEXAS 77058 17-17EP05NUSDIV ROBB D. EDMOND Robb D. Edmonds/	<i>it will be se</i> .com .102 (005D1)			

source=Bakelite_LLC_TO_Bakelite_UK_Holding_Ltd#page2.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment, effective October 25, 2021, is entered into by and between Bakelite LLC, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1900 Meidinger Tower, Louisville, KY 40202 U.S.A. ("Assignor") and Bakelite UK Holding Ltd., a company organized under the laws of the United Kingdom, having a place of business at Bakelite Synthetics, Sully Moors Road, Sully, Penarth, South Glamorgan, Wales CF64 5YU United Kingdom ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, the parties entered into a Purchase Agreement, wherein Assignor, sold, assigned and transferred certain intellectual property to Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignce wishes to record the sale, assignment and transfer of intellectual property to Assignce under the Purchase Agreement with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, in accordance with the terms of the Purchase Agreement, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, all of its right, title and interest in and to the intellectual property identified on the Schedule attached hereto and made a part hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused their respective duly authorized representatives to execute this Patent Assignment.

BAKELITE LLC.

By

Name: Julian Welfoot

Title: Vice President & Treasurer

BAKELITE UK HOLDING LTD.

Name: Kathrin Palinsky

Title: Head of Patent and Trademark Department

SCHEDULE TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Docket	App.No.	Patent No.	Assignor
17-17-EPOSN.US-DIV	17/032731		Bakelite LLC

RECORDED: 03/07/2023